2016 Grant Awards
Environmental Protection Fund

Heritage Area Grants

Niagara Lockport Locks Heritage District Corporation Wayfinding Signage 174,000
Rensselaer City of Troy Ingalls Avenue Shoreline Park (aka Erie Canal Gateway Park) 454,006
Seneca National Women's Hall of Fame Center for Great Women 300,000
Ulster City of Kingston Kingston Point Rail Trail Enhancements 500,000
Wayne Wayne County Canal Trail Lock 26 Pedestrian Bridge Redecking 120,000

Historic Preservation Grants

Albany Historic Albany Foundation 48 Hudson Avenue Restoration 268,032
Bronx Research Foundation/CUNY - Bronx Community College Gould Memorial Library Dome Restoration 500,000
Broome West Endicott Fire District Bay Floor and Basement 210,431
Broome Goodwill Theatre Inc. JC iDistrict Performing Arts and Conference Complex & Historic Anchor Building Stabilization 500,000
Cattaraugus  Gowanda's Historic Hollywood Theater, Ltd Hollywood Theater Restoration 498,750
Cayuga Seward House Museum Seward House Museum Woodshed Revitalization 99,773
Cayuga Community Preservation Committee, Inc. Willard Memorial Chapel Restoration Project 250,000
Columbia Town of Claverack Shaw Bridge Restoration 170,000
Columbia Historic Hudson, Inc. Dr. Oliver Bronson House Phase Ill Restoration 487,500
Erie First Presbyterian Society of the Town of Buffalo Edward Brodhead Green Tower Restoration: Preserving a Buffalo Architectural Landmark 328,440
Essex The Fort Ticonderoga Association Pavilion Restoration and Adaptive Reuse 500,000

Franklin Friends of Eagle Island, Inc. Preservation and Restoration of Eagle Island Camp 498,825
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Gloversville Public Library

Thomas Cole Historic House

Reformed Protestant Dutch Church of Flatbush

George Eastman Museum
Sands Point Preserve Conservancy

Canandaigua Cemetery Association

Sonnenberg Gardens and Mansion State Historic Park

Boys & Girls Club of Newburgh
Friends of the Coltrane Home

Village of Southampton

Parks Grants
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New York-New Jersey Trail Conference
Capitalize Albany Corporation

Town of Canaedea

Jamestown Renaissance Corporation
Village of Fredonia

Adirondack Architectural Heritage

The Olana Partnership, Inc.

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.

City of Cortland

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.

Family Services, Inc.

The Beacon Institute, Inc.

Gloversville Library Building Stabilization

Restore Cole’s Interior Decorative Painting plus Fire Suppression System
Church House Rehabilitation

National Historic Landmark Restoration

Hempstead House Roof Repair and Restoration

Woodlawn Cemetery Chapel Restoration

Rock Garden Water Feature and Pond Restoration Project

Center for Arts and Education

The Coltrane Home - Restoring the Home of an American Jazz Great

Rehabilitation of Historic Nugent Carriage House

John Boyd Thacher Trails Planning Project
Albany Skyway Project

Caneadea Park Improvements

Downtown Jamestown’s Winter Garden Plaza Phase Il
Fredonia Barker Commons Project

Keeseville Waterfront Park

The Olana Farm Education Center

Harlem Valley Rail Trail State Route 22 Crossing
City of Cortland Pool House

Harlem Valley Rail Trail Outdoor Classroom
Family Partnership Center's Urban Park

Dennings Point Renovation

500,000
417,650
500,000
468,881
245,000
314,200
450,000
500,000
172,750

210,000

16,693
375,000
107,654
111,297
310,544
281,000
197,878
285,000
407,586

97,000
422,576

500,000
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Tompkins

Poughkeepsie-Highland Railroad Bridge Company, Inc.

County of Erie

Village of Mohawk

Thousand Islands Land Trust
Town of Wilna

Brooklyn Bridge Park

Prospect Park Alliance, Inc.

City of Amsterdam

Hudson River Park Trust

City of Utica

Open Space Institute

Village of Albion

The Research Foundation for SUNY (Oswego)
Town of Richland

New York-New Jersey Trail Conference
Saratoga County Planning Dept.
Village of Montour Falls

Village of Watkins Glen

Village of Babylon

Town of Smithtown

Town of Riverhead

County of Sullivan

Town of Rockland

Town of Ulysses

Walkway East Entranceway Visitor Improvement Project

Buffalo and Erie County Botanical Gardens Restoration

Fulmer Creek GreenPlain - Floodplain Restoration and Main Street Park
Sissy Danforth Rivergate Trail

Town of Wilna Black River Waterfront Recreation Park

Brooklyn Bridge Plaza

Prospect Park Water Quality Project

John Sampone Senior Memorial Park

Hudson River Park Pier 26 Science Play Area

Utica's One World Garden

Green Lakes State Park Environmental Education Center

Rebuild Bullard Park Project

Fitzhugh Park Renovation and Renewal Project

Haldane Center Improvement Project

Final Planning Phase of the Bear Mountain Trails Project

Zim Smith Trail Extension: Coons Crossing Road to City of Mechanicville
Project Seneca Quality of Life Catharine Valley Trail Connector and Bridge
Clute Park Facilities

Historic Argyle Lake Park Shoreline Restoration

Open Space Acquisition Ryan Property

Enterprise Park at Calverton (EPCAL) Athletic Trail

Sullivan County O&W Rail Trail Project

Livingston Manor Riverwalk

Town of Ulysses Land Conservation

500,000
500,000
112,500

41,750

75,000
500,000
394,473

62,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
499,605
250,000
280,061

47,720
500,000
119,000
415,700
365,083
500,000
500,000
127,000
305,000

57,205



Ulster City of Kingston
Ulster Village of New Paltz
Ulster County of Ulster

Washington Town of Granville

Kingston Point Park Infrastructure Improvements 300,000

Mill Brook Preserve Development 317,997
Ashokan Rail Trail 500,000
D&H Rail Trail Corridor 22,500



