2016 Grant Awards Environmental Protection Fund

Heritage Area Grants

Columbia

Columbia

Erie

Essex

Franklin

Town of Claverack

Historic Hudson, Inc.

The Fort Ticonderoga Association

Friends of Eagle Island, Inc.

First Presbyterian Society of the Town of Buffalo

0 -					
Niagara	Lockport Locks Heritage District Corporation	Wayfinding Signage	174,000		
Rensselaer	City of Troy	Ingalls Avenue Shoreline Park (aka Erie Canal Gateway Park)	454,006		
Seneca	National Women's Hall of Fame	Center for Great Women	300,000		
Ulster	City of Kingston	Kingston Point Rail Trail Enhancements	500,000		
Wayne	Wayne County	Canal Trail Lock 26 Pedestrian Bridge Redecking	120,000		
Historic Preservation Grants					
Albany	Historic Albany Foundation	48 Hudson Avenue Restoration	268,032		
Bronx	Research Foundation/CUNY - Bronx Community College	Gould Memorial Library Dome Restoration	500,000		
Broome	West Endicott Fire District	Bay Floor and Basement	210,431		
Broome	Goodwill Theatre Inc.	JC iDistrict Performing Arts and Conference Complex & Historic Anchor Building Stabilization	500,000		
Cattaraugus	Gowanda's Historic Hollywood Theater, Ltd	Hollywood Theater Restoration	498,750		
Cayuga	Seward House Museum	Seward House Museum Woodshed Revitalization	99,773		
Cayuga	Community Preservation Committee, Inc.	Willard Memorial Chapel Restoration Project	250,000		

Shaw Bridge Restoration

Dr. Oliver Bronson House Phase III Restoration

Preservation and Restoration of Eagle Island Camp

Pavilion Restoration and Adaptive Reuse

Edward Brodhead Green Tower Restoration: Preserving a Buffalo Architectural Landmark

170,000

487,500

328,440

500,000

498,825

Fulton	Gloversville Public Library	Gloversville Library Building Stabilization	500,000		
Greene	Thomas Cole Historic House	Restore Cole's Interior Decorative Painting plus Fire Suppression System	417,650		
Kings	Reformed Protestant Dutch Church of Flatbush	Church House Rehabilitation	500,000		
Monroe	George Eastman Museum	National Historic Landmark Restoration	468,881		
Nassau	Sands Point Preserve Conservancy	Hempstead House Roof Repair and Restoration	245,000		
Ontario	Canandaigua Cemetery Association	Woodlawn Cemetery Chapel Restoration	314,200		
Ontario	Sonnenberg Gardens and Mansion State Historic Park	Rock Garden Water Feature and Pond Restoration Project	450,000		
Orange	Boys & Girls Club of Newburgh	Center for Arts and Education	500,000		
Suffolk	Friends of the Coltrane Home	The Coltrane Home - Restoring the Home of an American Jazz Great	172,750		
Suffolk	Village of Southampton	Rehabilitation of Historic Nugent Carriage House	210,000		
Parks Grants					
Albany	New York-New Jersey Trail Conference	John Boyd Thacher Trails Planning Project	16,693		
Albany	Capitalize Albany Corporation	Albany Skyway Project	375,000		
Allegany	Town of Canaedea	Caneadea Park Improvements	107,654		
Chautauqua	Jamestown Renaissance Corporation	Downtown Jamestown's Winter Garden Plaza Phase II	111,297		
Chautauqua	Village of Fredonia	Fredonia Barker Commons Project	310,544		
Clinton	Adirondack Architectural Heritage	Keeseville Waterfront Park	281,000		
Columbia	The Olana Partnership, Inc.	The Olana Farm Education Center	197,878		
Columbia	Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.	Harlem Valley Rail Trail State Route 22 Crossing	285,000		
Cortland	City of Cortland	City of Cortland Pool House	407,586		
Dutchess	Harlem Valley Rail Trail Association, Inc.	Harlem Valley Rail Trail Outdoor Classroom	97,000		
Dutchess	Family Services, Inc.	Family Partnership Center's Urban Park	422,576		

Dennings Point Renovation

500,000

Dutchess

The Beacon Institute, Inc.

Dutchess	Poughkeepsie-Highland Railroad Bridge Company, Inc.	Walkway East Entranceway Visitor Improvement Project	500,000
Erie	County of Erie	Buffalo and Erie County Botanical Gardens Restoration	500,000
Herkimer	Village of Mohawk	Fulmer Creek GreenPlain - Floodplain Restoration and Main Street Park	112,500
Jefferson	Thousand Islands Land Trust	Sissy Danforth Rivergate Trail	41,750
Jefferson	Town of Wilna	Town of Wilna Black River Waterfront Recreation Park	75,000
Kings	Brooklyn Bridge Park	Brooklyn Bridge Plaza	500,000
Kings	Prospect Park Alliance, Inc.	Prospect Park Water Quality Project	394,473
Montgomery	y City of Amsterdam	John Sampone Senior Memorial Park	62,000
New York	Hudson River Park Trust	Hudson River Park Pier 26 Science Play Area	500,000
Oneida	City of Utica	Utica's One World Garden	500,000
Onondaga	Open Space Institute	Green Lakes State Park Environmental Education Center	500,000
Orleans	Village of Albion	Rebuild Bullard Park Project	499,605
Oswego	The Research Foundation for SUNY (Oswego)	Fitzhugh Park Renovation and Renewal Project	250,000
Oswego	Town of Richland	Haldane Center Improvement Project	280,061
Orange	New York-New Jersey Trail Conference	Final Planning Phase of the Bear Mountain Trails Project	47,720
Saratoga	Saratoga County Planning Dept.	Zim Smith Trail Extension: Coons Crossing Road to City of Mechanicville	500,000
Schuyler	Village of Montour Falls	Project Seneca Quality of Life Catharine Valley Trail Connector and Bridge	119,000
Schuyler	Village of Watkins Glen	Clute Park Facilities	415,700
Suffolk	Village of Babylon	Historic Argyle Lake Park Shoreline Restoration	365,083
Suffolk	Town of Smithtown	Open Space Acquisition Ryan Property	500,000
Suffolk	Town of Riverhead	Enterprise Park at Calverton (EPCAL) Athletic Trail	500,000
Sullivan	County of Sullivan	Sullivan County O&W Rail Trail Project	127,000
Sullivan	Town of Rockland	Livingston Manor Riverwalk	305,000
Tompkins	Town of Ulysses	Town of Ulysses Land Conservation	57,205

Ulster	City of Kingston	Kingston Point Park Infrastructure Improvements	300,000
Ulster	Village of New Paltz	Mill Brook Preserve Development	317,997
Ulster	County of Ulster	Ashokan Rail Trail	500,000
Washington	Town of Granville	D&H Rail Trail Corridor	22,500